

Present :- Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura.

Spl El 141/2024

CNR No. WBBK01-002296-2024

Order no. 02

Dated 13.09.2024

The record is put up today on the prayer of the accused person namely, Bapi Ghosh who by filing a separate petition prays for bail.

The aforesaid accused is taken into custody and remanded to j/c till 27.09.2024.

Ld. Advocate of accused submits that this is a case relates to theft of electricity and the accused person has paid the entire assessed amount to the tune of Rs. 16,528/- vide money receipt No. 129705646441 dated 05.09.2024.

Ld. Advocate prays for bail on any terms and condition.

The Ld. P.P in-charge does not oppose the prayer for bail as the entire assessed amount has been paid by the accused.

Considering the submissions advanced by the parties and materials on record, I am inclined to enlarge the accused on bail.

Accused Bapi Ghosh may find bail bond of Rs. 5,00/- with one registered surety subject to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Bankura i.d to J/C till 27.09.2024.

If bond is furnished to-date i.e. on 04.11.2024 for appearance of the accused person and awaiting report in final form.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the Ld. CJM, Bankura for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- D. K. Goswami

Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.

WB00815

Sd/- D. K. Goswami

Judge Special ( EL), Bankura

WB00815